PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT



NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:Turnquist, Norman ArnoldExecution Date:11/21/2001

Name:Demiroglu, MehmetExecution Date:11/21/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:General Electric CompanyStreet Address:One Research CircleInternal Address:KI/4A59City:NiskayunaState:NEW YORKCountry:12309

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** <u>518-387-6110</u>

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 006147

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:Donald S. IngrahamDATE SIGNED:12/07/2001

Total Attachments: 2

source="assign1.tif" source="assign2.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012225 FRAME: 0189

800001160

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-28,663
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable considerat	
	Sloansville, New York
	roy, New York
of	Toy, New Tork
of	
i of s	
of	
of	
of	
ACTUATING SEAL CARRIER FOR A TURBINE AND METHO	O OF RETROFITTING
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States pa	itent
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to is therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assig consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legicontinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and general successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent.	from the filing of said United States application, and ssue any patents on said improvements or resulting ins and agree that on request and without further to said Company or its representatives or nominees any al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, lly do eventhing possible to aid said Company, its
November 21, 2001 Date Norm	van lindel zumgese
Norm	nan Arnold Turnquist // BLANCHE M. DUMOULIN
State of <u>New York</u>) SS:	Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Albany Co.
County of Schenectady	01DU6037998 My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 20 <u>/</u> 2
This 2/et day of Movember	, 20, before me personally came the
above-named Norman Arnold Turnquist	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth.	that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Q	not a von de las inte
Seal YStat	Notary Public)
Page 1 of 2	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012225 FRAME: 0190

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-28,663
<u> </u>	n	Mahul	20 milt
<u>//- ~//</u>	- 0/ Date	Mehmet Demiroglu	
_		BLANC	HE M. DUMOULIN
tate of <u>New York</u>	() SS:	Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Albany Co. 01DU6037998 My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 20 <u>/01</u>	
ounty of Schenect	ady)		
I NIS c	21 day of <u>Journher</u>	, 20 <u>/) </u>	_, before me personally came
he above-named _ ndividual who exec	cuted the foregoing assignment, who a	to acknowledged to	me personally known as the
same of his/her ow	n free will for the purposes therein set	forth.	
·	R	anola m	de Mandia)
Seal		(Not	. du Moulin ary Public)
C	Date		
_			
itate of) SS:		
ounty of)		
•	·		
Thio	day of	00	hofens were never all resures
This	day of	, 20	_, before me personally came
the above-named _		to	me personally known as the
the above-named _ individual who exec		to acknowledged to	me personally known as the
he above-named _ ndividual who exec	cuted the foregoing assignment, who a	to acknowledged to	me personally known as the
the above-named _ ndividual who exect same of his/her own	cuted the foregoing assignment, who a	to acknowledged to forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
he above-named _ ndividual who exec	cuted the foregoing assignment, who a	to acknowledged to forth.	me personally known as the
the above-named _ ndividual who exect same of his/her own	cuted the foregoing assignment, who a	to acknowledged to forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
the above-named _ individual who exect same of his/her own	cuted the foregoing assignment, who a	to acknowledged to forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
he above-named _ ndividual who exects same of his/her own Seal	cuted the foregoing assignment, who a	to acknowledged to forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
the above-named _ individual who exect same of his/her own Seal	Date	to acknowledged to forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
the above-named _ individual who exects same of his/her ow Seal	Cuted the foregoing assignment, who a n free will for the purposes therein set	to acknowledged to forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
the above-named _ individual who exects same of his/her own Seal	Cuted the foregoing assignment, who a in free will for the purposes therein set	to acknowledged to forth. (Not	me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public)
the above-named _ individual who exects same of his/her own Seal	Cuted the foregoing assignment, who a n free will for the purposes therein set	to acknowledged to forth. (Not	me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public)
the above-named _ individual who exect same of his/her ow Seal State ofE State ofE County of This the above-named _	Date	to acknowledged to forth. (Not	me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public) , before me personally came me personally known as the
the above-named _ individual who exects same of his/her own Seal State ofE County ofE This the above-named _ individual who exects	Date	to acknowledged to to forth. (Not , 20to acknowledged to	me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public) , before me personally came me personally known as the
the above-named _ individual who exects same of his/her own Seal State ofE County ofE This the above-named _ individual who exects	Date	to acknowledged to to forth. (Not , 20to acknowledged to	me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public) , before me personally came me personally known as the
the above-named _ individual who exects same of his/her own Seal State ofE County ofE This the above-named _ individual who exects	Date	to acknowledged to to forth. (Not , 20to acknowledged to	me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public) , before me personally came me personally known as the
the above-named _ individual who exects same of his/her own Seal State ofE County ofE This the above-named _ individual who exects	Date	to acknowledged to forth. (Not, 20to acknowledged to t forth.	me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public) , before me personally came me personally known as the